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REVISED SEATING PLAN FOR CENTER

JSTS EXAMINATION 2017-18 DATE OF EXAM 28/01/2018
S no. Name of center ID Telephone Roll Numbers Allotted. Total No. of

No. Students
Center No 1 West Azad Nagar-G(co-ed)SS 1001194 22002711 01001-01350 350

Center No 2 West Vinod Nagar-Block E- 1002180 22479034 02001--02350 350
G(co-ed)SSS

Center No 3 Shakarpur, School Block -SBV 1002195 22481886 03001--03350 350
Center No 4 Shakarpur, No.1 SKV 1002196 22732013 04001-04348 Roll No. 92 not 347

allotted

Center No 5 Patparganj-SKV 1002031 22750966 05001--05347 347
Center No 6 Mayur Vihar, Phase III GBSS 1002354 22626467 06001--06370 370
Center No 7 Khichripur Village Govt. (co- 1002350 22043771 07001--07347 347

ed)SS
Center No 8 Kalyanpuri GGSSS 1002039 22529397 08001--08346 346
Center No 9 GBSSS(Shaheed Capt 1002016 22717911 09001-09380 Roll No. 89 to 348

Hanifuddin 119 not Allotted

Center No 10 Mayur Vihar, Phase III, 1002352 22626467 10001--10344 344
kondali Gharauli-GGSS

Center No 11 Shankar Nagar -SKV 1003026 22421394 11001--11339 Roll No. 47 to 49 336
not Allotted

Center No 12 Bhajanpura-G(Co- 1104012 22192495 12001--12349 349
ed)SSS(RDJK)

Center No 13 Tukhmirpur - GBSSS 1104261 22968322 13001--13304 304
Center No 14 Tukhmirpur No.2 -GGSSS 1104419 22183443 14001--14350 350
Center No 15 Saboli-GBSSS 1106117 8130656390 15001--15348 348
Center No 16 Buland Masjid, Shastri Park 1105242 22181999 16001--16247 247

SBV
Center No 17 New Seemapuri-SKV 1106018 22351400 17001--17236 236
Center No 18 Civil Line, RPVV 1207113 23911606 18001--18375 375
Center No 19 Roop Nagar NO.3-GGSSS 1207041 23848401 19001--19370 370
Center No 20 Shankaracharya Marg, 1207008 23972122 20001-20366 Roll No. 284 365

Shaheed Bhai Bal. Mukand SV not Allotted

Center No 21 Inder Lok -SKV 1208090 23658148 21001--21351 341+10=351

Center No 22 Shalimar Bagh Block-BT-RPVV 1309124 21483136 22001--22350 350
Center No 23 Model Town No.2 -GGSSS 1309126 27412107 23001--23354 Roll No. 143,266 352

not Allotted
Center No 24 Dr. Mukherjee Nagar-GBSSS 1309003 27659017 24001--24372 Roll No. 176 not 371

Allotted
Center No 25 Shalimar Bagh Block-BT-SV 1309005 27479597 25001--25375 373+2=375
Center No 26 Narela NO.2-SKV 1310170 27784751 26001--26366 366
Center No27 Badali -GBSSS 1310009 27858452 27001--27349 349
Center No 28 Alipur -GBSSS 1310014 27201093 28001--28301 Roll No. 267 not 300

Allotted
Center No 29 Pitampura, Block FU-SV 1411008 27344780 29001--29331Roll No. 64 to 65 329

not Allotted
Center No 30 Wazirpur Village -SV 1411035 27215661 30001--30350 350
Center No 31 Mangolpuri, Block K- SBV 1412002 27923469 31001--31350 350
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Center No32 Sultanpuri Block C -SSS, 1412001 25478635 32001--32352 Roll No. 339 to 347
Vidalaya 343 not Allotted

Center No 33 Rithala GBSSS 1413013 27052432 33001--33350 350
Center No 34 Rohini, sect-6, SV 1413004 27046685 34001-34352 Roll No. 244 not 351

allotted
Center No 35 Prashant Vihar -SI<V 1413067 27567915 35001--35327 327
Center No 36 Janakpuri Block B No.2, SBV 1514008 25502379 36001--36349 349

Shaheed captain Anuj Navvar
Center No 37 Tilak Nagar No.2, SBV 1514006 25998541 37001--37350 346+4=350
Center No38 Punjabi Bagh No.1, GBSSS 1515010 25224429 38001--38345 345
Center No 39 Rajouri Garden Extn. GBSSS 1515006 25193279 39001--39298 298

No.1
Center No 40 Shadi Khampur -GBSSS 1516011 25707156 40001--40324 324
Center No 41 Pachim Vihar, B 3 -SKV 1617011 25252094 41001--41348 338+10=348
Center No 42 Peera garhi Village Govt. 1617028 25279163 42001--42358 358

Sarvodaya (co-ed) Vidyalaya
Center No 43 Pachim Vihar, A 2-SV(Co-ed) 1617003 25258779 43001--43318 318

Center No 44 New Multan Nagar -SV (co- 1617007 25291458 44001--44328 Roll No. 284 not 327
ed) Allotted

Center No 45 Pachim Vihar, B-3-G(co- 1617137 25279683 45001--45347 Roll No. 326+17=343
ed)SSS 221,222,233,244 not Allotted

Center No 46 Baprola -G(co-ed) SSS 1617030 25325763 46001--46342 342

Center No 47 Amalwas, Jawalapuri -GBSSS 1617015 25272624 47001-47322 Roll No.243 not 321
allotted

Center No 48 Rajapur Khurd-G(co-ed)SS 1618192 25372501 48001-48349 349
Center No 49 GBSSSNo.1 C Block, 1618006 25599569 49001--49322 322

Janakpuri
Center No 50 Matiala-SBV 1618001 2533985 50001-50323 319+4=323

Center No 51 Bindapur-G(co-ed) SSS 1618191 25646747 51001--51323 323
Center No52 Sarojani Nagar,No.1, SBV 1719002 24671031 52001--52323 323

(Ganesh Shanker Vidyarthi)
Center No 53 Inderpuri, Shahid Captain 1720121 25834328 53001--53328 328

Amit Verma Govt. Sarvodaya
(co-ed) Vidyalaya

Center No 54 Nariana, 1stShift-SBV 1720002 25770727 54001--54349 Roll No. 334
191to199 and, 212 to 217 not
Allotted

Center No 55 Palam Village, GBSSSNo.1 1821004 25367278 55001--55333 333
Center No 56 Ghitorni-GBSSS 1720034 26502102 56001--56345 Roll No.18 to 34 328

not Allotted
Center No 57 Raj Nagar -II GBSSS 1821003 25364157 57001--57348 348
Center No 58 G-(co-ed)SS, Dwarka 1821242 64552542 58001--58347 347
Center No 59 Vijay Enclave-SKV 1821025 25036810 59001--59348 348
Center No 60 Mahavir enclave G-(co-ed)SS 1821136 25032916 60001--60347 347
Center No 61 Sagarpur No.2 - SKV 1821017 25399100 61001--61349 349
Center No 62 Samalka, No.1, GBSSS 1821005 25063996 62001--62339 339
Center No 63 Dwarka sector-10, RPVV 1821137 25086911 63001--63417 348+69=417
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Center No 64 Najafgarh, Dharmapur-5l<V 1822061 25322257 64001--64346 346

Center No 65 Punjabi Basti-G(co-ed) 55 1617027 25962573 65001--65348 348

Center No 66 Vi kaspu ri, I<G-I/II-G B55S 1618015 25544371 66001--66348 348

Center No 67 Uttam Nagar, No.2-GBSSS 1618004 25564223 67001--67351 Roll No.297 not 350
Allotted

Center No Dwarka sector-2-GOVT.(Co- 1821029 250880033 68001--68393 Roll No. 248 to 311

68 eD)5SS 260 and Roll NO. 100 to 168
not Allotted

Center No 69 S.V. SURHERA 1822003 9868536050 69001--69298 298

Center No 70 GBSSS, f"llo-3, NAJAFGARH 1822057 25324944 70001--70329 329

Center No 71 Sangam Vihar J-Block - SBV 1923357 26043056 71001--71347 347

Center No 72 Shahpur Jat-S(co-ed) V 1925333 26495617 72001--72346 346

Center No 73 Badarpur No.3 - GBSSS 1925247 29941856 73001--73346 Roll No. 188 to 322
211 not Allotted

Center No 74 Tughlakabad Extn.-SBV 1925056 29991541 74001--74348 Roll No. 58 not 347
Allotted

Center No 75 Joga Bai - GBSSS 1925052 26983212 75001--75299 299

Center No 76 GGSSS No.1, EAST FO 1929032 26291014 76001--76300 300

I<AILASH NEAR NATIONAL
HART INSTITUTE

Center No 77 Defence colony, Varun Marg, 1924014 24336784 77001--772969 296

-GBSSS

Center No78 Tuglkabad Extn. -SBV (Sardar 1925007 26084543 78001--78325 325

Vallab Bhai Patel)

Center No79 I<amla Nehru SI<V Jangpura 1924037 24371886 79001--79297 297

Center No 80 GBSSS DDA FLATS PH-II, 1925016 26022433 80001--80299 299

I<ALI<AJI

Center No 81 Mata Sundari Road -SBV 2127015 23222137 81001--81337 Roll No. 213and 296
274to 313 not Allotted

Center No 82 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House- 2127003 23242028 82001--82330 Roll No. 155 not 329

SBV Allotted

Center No 83 GBSSS Bela Road (behind 2127007 23289053 83001--83299 299

I<asturba Gandhi Marg Delhi

Center No 84 INA Colony, SV 1924039 24648879 84001--84297 297
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REVISED LIST OF CENTERS WITH NAME OF OBSERVER FOR JSTS EXAM 2017-18 TO BE HELD ON 28-01-2018

S.NO. NAME OF OBSERVER MOBILE NO. SCHOOl OF OBSERVER Center No. NAME OF CENTER SchoollD Contact No.

1 S.CPANDY 9711108358 GBSSS,DEVLI Center No 1 West Azad Nagar-G(co-ed)SS 1001194 22002711

2 AJAYKUMAR AHUJA 9810276181 SBPSBV-TKDEXTN. Center No 2 West Vinod Nagar-Block E-G(co-ed)SSS 1002180 22479034

3
I

PARDEEPKUMAR 9891015591 SBV WESTVINOD NAGAR Center No 3 Shakarpur, School Block -SBV 1002195 22481886

4 INDERSAIN 9911791724 SBVGANDHI NAGAR Center No 4 Shakarpur, No.1 SKV 1002196 22732013

5 RAVI KUMAR KANOJIA 7827067812 GSBV KHAJOORIKHAS Center No 5 Patparganj-SKV 1002031 22750966

6 SATISHCHAND GOYAL 8267832245 SBVJAFARABAD Center No 6 Mayur Vihar, Phase III GBSS 1002354 22626467

7 MOHD. SADIQ 9910958110 GSBVPAHARGANJ Center No 7 Khichripur Village Govt. (co-ed) SS 1002350 22043771

8 RAM KUMAR SINGH MANN 9953270181 GBSSSJ&K BLOCKDILSHADGARDEN Center No 8 Kalyanpuri GGSSS 1002039 22529397

9 ASHISHTIWARI 9136650317 GBSSS,BABARPUR Center No 9 GBSSS (Shaheed Capt Hanifuddin 1002016 22717911

10 RAVINDERKUMAR TYAGI 9968209451 GBSSSMAN DOLI Center No 10 Mayur Vihar, Phase III, kondali Gharauli- 1002352 22626467

GGSS

11 SITAKANTNAIR 9205436469 GSBVRANIJHANSHIROAD Center No 11 Shankar Nagar -SKV 1003026 22421394

12 Satish Chandra 9868237143 SV KITCHNERROAD Center No 12 Bhajanpura-G(Co-ed)SSS(RDJK) 1104012 22192495

13 R.N. Singh 9999350926 SBV Rouse Avenue Center No 13 Tukhmirpur - GBSSS 1104261 22968322

14 Devender Kumar 9210460257 RPW Kishanganj Center No 14 Tukhmirpur No.2 -GGSSS 1104419 22183443

15 RAM DHAN 9540763535 GBSSSDEVLI Center No 15 Saboli-GGSSS 1106117 8130656390

16 S.P.SINGH 9810964150 RPVV BT DBLOCKSHALIMAR BAGH Center No 16 Buland Masjid, Shastri Park SBV 1105242 22181999

17 SATYAPRAKASH 9582760977 SBV WESTVINOD NAGAR Center No 17 New Seemapuri-SKV 1106018 22351400

18 RAM LAUT 9868903332 GBSSSDEOLI Center No 18 Civil Line, RPW 1207113 23911606

19 BIKRAM SINGH 8586904307 GBSSSBABARPUR Center No 19 Roop Nagar NO.3-GGSSS 1207041 23848401

20 ASHOKCHOWDHARY 9868615049 GBSSSSANGAM VIHAR Center No 20 Shankaracharya Marg, Shaheed Bhai Bal. 1207008 23972122
Mukand -SV

21 SUNIL KUMAR MEENA 9717806700 G Co-ed SSSDWARKA SITE-6 Center No 21 Inder Lok -SKV 1208090 23658148

22 Virender KUMAR 9811323638 SBV Block R,Mangolpuri Center No 22 Shalimar Bagh Block-BT-RPVV 1309124 21483136

23 Shashi Bodh Jha 9818958475 SBV Block K, Mangolpuri Center No 23 Model Town No.2 -GGSSS 1309126 27412107

24 Manoj Kr. 9968191940 G. CO-ED SV Phase-Ill, Sector-21, Rohini Center No 24 Dr. Mukherjee Nagar-GBSSS 1309003 27659017

25 Amit Kr. 9210944523 SVSectro-6, Rohini Center No 25 Shalimar 8agh Block-BT -SV 1309005 27479597

26 NOORULLAH 8317027379 GBSSSDEVOll Center No 26 Narela NO.2-SKV 1310170 27784751

27 Satbir Singh 9868171290 SBV No.1, Tilak Nagar Center No27 Badali -GBSSS 1310009 27858452

28 Navab Singh 9560258446 GBSSRajour Garden EXTN. Center No 28 Alipur -GBSSS 1310014 27201093

29 Ram singh TGT Math 8527965000 SBVAshok Nagar Center No 29 Pitampura, Block FU-SV 1411008 27344780



30 VEENA ARORA 9266322103 GGSSSBADARPURNO.1 Center No 30 Wazirpur Village -SV 1411035 27215661

31 SUSHIL 9868067741 G-Ca 55 MAIDAN GARHI Center No 31 Mangolpuri, Block K- SBV 1412002 27923469

32 RAM BILASRAMAN 9868447662 GBSSSJUNGPURA Center No32 Sultanpuri Block C -SSS, Vidalaya 1412001 25478635

33 Dr. D.S. Mishra 9711919874 GBSSS,MALVIYA NAGAR HAUZRANI Center No 33 Rithala GBSSS 1413013 27052432

34 Sunder LaL 9968738499 G 5 CO-ED,555, Najafgarh Center No 34 Rohini, sect-6, SV 1413004 27046685

35 B.K. SINGH 9868934708 GSKVNITHARI Center No 35 Prashant Vihar -SKV 1413067 27567915

36 JAI MAL MEENA 9868266739 GBSSSNO.2, UnAM NAGAR Center No 36 Janakpuri Block B No.2, SBV Shaheed 1514008 25502379

captain Anuj Navvar

37 A.K. DUBEY 9868531502 SBVDEENDARPUR Center No 37 Tilak Nagar No.2, SBV 1514006 25998541

38 SANDEEP 941687448 SBVPREHLADPUR Center No38 Punjabi Bagh No.1, GBSSS 1515010 25224429

39 5.5. MALIK 9868951076 RPVV KAROLBAGH Center No 39 Rajouri Garden Extn. GBSSS No.1 1515006 25193279

40 Vijender Singh 9868536468 GBSSS,No.2, Najafgarh Center No 40 Shadi Khampur -GBSSS 1516011 25707156

41 MAHESH CHANDRA MALIK 9899681798 YOGI ARVIND S.B.V. Dr. Ambedkar nagar Center No 41 Pachim Vihar, B 3 -SKV 1617011 25252094

42 BALBIRSINGH 9818192168 GOVT CO-ED555 LAJPATNAGAR-1 Center No 42 Peera garhi Village Govt. Sarvodaya (co-ed) 1617028 25279163

Vidyalaya

43 Tejpal 9999139851 GBSSS,Sangam Vihar Center No 43 Pachim Vihar, A 2-SV(Co-ed) 1617003 25258779

44 Ram Singh 9873351481 SBV, Mati Nagar Center No 44 New Multan Nagar -SV (co-ed) 1617007 25291458

45 5atya Veer Singh yadav 9582563616 SBV Ramesh Nagar Center No 45 Pachim Vihar, B-3-G(co-ed)SSS 1617137 25279683

46 AJAYSRIVASTAVA 9312326890 SKV,JANKI DEVI, MAYUR VIHAR PHASE-1PKT- Center No 46 Baprola -G(co-ed) SSS 1617030 25325763
2

47 JAI VEERSINGH 9891052349 GBSSSNO.1, SEC-4DR. AMBEDKER NAGAR Center No 47 Amalwas, Jawalapuri -GBSSS 1617015 25272624

48 VIRENDERKUMAR 9910844464 GBSSS,NO-1 SEC-4,DRAMBEDKAR NAGAR Center No 48 Rajapur Khurd-G(co-ed)SS 1618192 25372501

49 ANIL MALIK 9899086891 GBSSSGOPKULVILLAGE Center No 49 GBSSS No.1 C Block, Janakpuri 1618006 25599569

50 SANTOSHKUMAR SINGH 986882284 GBSSSSEEMA PURl Center No 50 Matiala-SBV 1618001 2533985

51 D.S. BHAnl 9868175315 GOVT CO-ED555 LAJPATNAGAR-1 Center No 51 Bindapur-G(co-ed) SSS 1618191 25646747

52 NAREsH KUMAR 9654211649 RBsSsNO.3 BHOLA NATH NAGAR Center No52 Sarojani Nagar,No.1, SBV (Ganesh Shanker 1719002 24671031

Vidyarthi)
53 ASHOK KALRA 9910483855 GBSSSSarai Rohilla Center No 53 Inderpuri, Shahid Captain Amit Verma Govt. 1720121 25834328

Sarvodaya (co-ed) Vidyalaya
54 SUNIL DUn GUPTA 9716986233 SBVGulabi Bagh Center No 54 Nariana, 1st Shift-SBV 1720002 25770727

55 MADAN PALSINGH 9811805940 sBV QUTAB ROAD Center No 55 Palam Village, GBSSS No.1 1821004 25367278

56 SANJEEVKUMAR 8527108464 RPVV RAJNIWAS MARG Center No 56 Ghitorni-GBSSS 1720034 26502102

57 BHEEM SINGH MEENA 9990398033 BADAR PURKHADAR Center No 57 Raj Nagar-II GBSSS 1821003 25364157

58 TARASHANKARMEENA 9015247001 GBSsSNo.2, MAHRAULI Center No 58 G-(co-ed)SS, Dwarka 1821242 64552542



59 SUSHIL KUMAR SHASHI 8051907702 SBV NO.1, SHAKURPUR Center No 59 Vijay Enclave-SKV 1821025 25036810

60 ROOP SINGH MEENA 9013320366 GBSSS Badli Center No 60 Mahavir enclave G-(co-ed)SS 1821136 25032916

61 SACHIN TOMAR 8267832245 SBV GT ROAD SHAHDARA Center No 61 Sagarpur No.2 - SKV 1821017 25399100

62 AJAY KUMAR CHAUBY 9990809189 KAHNPUR GBSSS No.-1 Center No 62 Samalka, No1, GBSSS 1821005 25063996

63 s.c. MAHAWAR 9555021574 GBSSS, DEOLI Center No 63 Dwarka sector-10, RPVV 1821137 25086911

64 BHANU PARTAP AWASTHI 99991473480 SV Sectro-9, Rohini Center No 64 Najafgarh, Dharmapur-SKV 1822061 25322257

65 RAJBIR SINGH 9968299730 GBSSS A Block, Janakpuri Center No 65 Punjabi Basti-G(co-ed) SS 1617027 25962573

66 DASHRATH KUMAR 9971580041 SVBP SBV TKD. EXTN. Center No 66 Vikaspuri, KG-I/II-GBSSS 1618015 25544371

67 ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA 9871123192 GOVT CO-ED SSS KARMAPURA Center No 67 Uttam Nagar, No.2-GBSSS 1618004 25564223

68 JAI PRAKASH THAKKUR 9871712442 SVBP SBV TKD. EXTN. Center No 68 Dwarka sector-2-GOVT.(Co-eD)SSS 1821029 250880033

69 K R MEENA 8076184297 GBSSS, Dharampura Center No 69 S.V. SURHERA 1822003 9868536050

70 ROOP SINGH 9868046746 GBSSS, C R Park Center No 70 GBSSS, No-3, NAJAFGARH 1822057 25324944

71 M.B. LOHIA 9958430637 SAP GBSSS See. Dr. Ambedkar nagar Center No 71 Sangam Vihar J-Block - SBV 1923357 26043056

72 MOHARPAL 9868928869 SBV, Narayana Center No 72 Shahpur Jat-S(co-ed) V 1925333 26495617

73 SARITA AGGARWAL 9717177902 GSKV E-BLOCK, NANDNAGRI Center No 73 Badarpur No.3 - GBSSS 1925247 29941856

74 ANURADHA VERMA 9540882121 GSKV E-BLOCK, NANDNAGRI Center No 74 Tughlakabad Extn.-SBV 1925056 29991541

75 S.K.5INGH 9210395347 GBSSS, NO.3, NAJAFGARH Center No 75 Joga Bai - GBSSS 1925052 26983212

75 JANESAR 9968075946 GGSSS MANDOLI EXTN. Center No 76 GGSSS No.1, EAST FO KAILASH NEAR 1924032 26431793

NATIONAL HART INSTITUTE
71 SURENDER SINGH 9818766180 GBSSS, No-1,C-BLOCK JANAKPURI Center No 77 Defence colony, Varun Marg, -GBSSS 1924014 24336784

73 DR KAUSHIK 9968291442 GBSSS, Devli Center No78 Tuglkabad Extn. -SBV (Sardar Vallab Bhai 1925007 26084543

Patel)

79 H C RAWAT 99990607337 GB5SS RK PURAM SECT-3 Center No79 Kamla Nehru SKV Jangpura 1924037 24371886

80 MOHD. FIROZ ALAM 9312109742 SBV No.2, Dr. AMBEDKAR NAGAR Center No 80 GBSSS DDA FLATS PH-II, KALKAJI 1925016 26022433

81 RAJESH KUMAR 9868577025 SBV SEC-4, AMBEDKAR NAGAR Center No 81 Mata Sundari Road -SBV 2127015 23222137

82 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 9968776364 SBV, Chi rag Enclave Center No 82 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House- SBV 2127003 23242028

83 PRADEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY 8800566744 SBV, LAJPAT NAGAR Center No 83 GBSSS Bela Road (behind Kasturba Gandhi 2127007 23289053

Marg Delhi

84 SAILENDER SONI 9313489395 G. CO-ED SSS,DWARKA SITE -1 Center No 84 INA Colony, SV 1924039 24648879


